PROJECT DESCRIPTION & CODE ANALYSIS

BUILDING:

901 9TH ST NORTH
GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
FIRE SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE BUILDING
BATHROOM MODEL

FUTURE PLANNING:
LIKELY FUTURE CORRIDOR NEAR UTILITY/ELECTRICAL ROOM 112 DOOR.
CORRIDOR FIRE RATING REQUIRED = 0 HOURS (TABLE 1018.1 A,B,E,F,M,S,U SPRINKLED)

GENERAL NOTES

A. GOVERNING CODES

1) INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2012 EDITION
2) AF&PA (NDS) NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION
3) ICC/ANSI A117.1 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES, 2017

B. THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED AS A COMPLETE UNIT AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUPPORT ALL PARTS AS NECESSARY UNTIL ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.

C. RISK CATEGORY
RISK CATEGORY Il

D. DESIGN LOADS AND CRITERIA
1) GRAVITY LOADS (PSF):

CEILING STORAGE 20 PSF
CEILING LIVE LOAD (POINT LOAD) 200 LBsS.
A MATERIAL:
1) CONCRETE: PORTLAND CEMENT ASTM C150 TYPE I /Il OR V

FLY ASH ASTM C615 C OR F 20% MAX BY WEIGHT

WATER/ CEMENT = RATIO = 0.45 MAX
28 DAY f'c = 4000 PSI
ENTRAINED AIR 9% TO 27%

3/4” MAX NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE
2) REINFORCING BARS: ASTM A615 GRADE 60

WOOD FRAMING NOTES

WOOD FRAMING

1) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE USE ANY SPECIES GRADED TO #2 OR BETTER
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. STUD GRADE ANY SPECIES IS PERMITTED FOR
STUDS.

2) USE APA RATED SHEATHING AS FOLLOWS:
TOP OF CEILING: 5/8" 40/20 APA RATED SHEATHING, U.N.O.

3) ALL BUILD-UP WOOD BEAMS ARE TO BE MADE FROM STRUCTURAL LUMBER PIECES
THAT ARE UNSPLICED FULL LENGTH, BEARING TO BEARING. ALL BEAMS BEAR FULL

ON POSTS SHOWN. ABUTTING BEAMS ARE TO HAVE BUTT JOINTS TIGHT AND
CENTERED OVER POST.

4) PRESSURE TREAT ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR WITHIN 6" OF
GROUND. PLACE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOIST BEARINGS OVER ALL
SUPPORTING BEAMS OR WALLS. FOR ALL NAILING NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE,
CONFORM TO UBC.

5) FOR ALL OTHER NAILING NOT SHOWN, USE THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
FASTENING SCHEDULE.

901 9STH ST. N

GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

BATHROOM REMODEL

LACY & EBELING ENGINEERING INC.

PROJECT NO. 18-030
JULY 2018

SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS

SHEET NUMBER SHEET DESCRIPTION

C1 COVER SHEET AND NOTES

D1 DEMOLITION — DEMOLITION PLAN

GA GENERAL ARRANGEMENT — FLOOR PLAN

GA2 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT — SECTIONS

GA3 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT — SECTIONS

GA4 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT — SECTIONS

S1 STRUCTURAL — CEILING FRAMING PLAN

NOTE: INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGHOUT

THIS SET OF PLANS WAS COMPILED FROM "AS BUILT”
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SUPPLIED BY OWNER

AND LIMITED FIELD OBSERVATIONS. CONTRACTOR ‘

SHALL FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA IN &

FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION
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ENGINEERING INC.
FAX: (406) 761-4026
EMAIL: LE-ENG@LE—ENG.COM

TEL: (406) 761-1088
GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

COMPLY WITH ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTS AND %
MOUNTING LOCATIONS MEETING ANSI/ICC
A17.1-17

COORDINATE PERTINENT DIMENSIONS FOR
PRODUCTS, WITH MANUFACTURER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS

9TH ST. NORTH

[ PROJECT LOCATION

L

901 9TH. ST. NORTH — BATHROOM REMODEL

DAN BATEMAN
CITY AND STATE
DEMOLITION PLAN

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

DATE ISSUED

. o

ISSUED FOR

ISSUE NO.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
THE ENGINEER. IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS
PROJECT AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
ANY OTHER PURPOSE, LOCATION OR
OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF
THE ENGINEER.

© LACY AND EBELING ENGINEERING, INC.
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ENGINEERING INC.
FAX: (406) 761-4026
EMAIL: LE-ENG@LE—ENG.COM

TEL: (406) 761-1088
GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

901 9TH. ST. NORTH — BATHROOM REMODEL

DAN BATEMAN
CITY AND STATE

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

FLOOR PLAN
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LOCATION OR

THE ENGINEER.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
THE ENGINEER. IT HAS BEEN
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PROJECT AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
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© LACY AND EBELING ENGINEERING, INC.

o
4
PLOT SCALE:
NOTED
DATE: JOB NUMBER:
7/12/18 18—030
DRAWN BY: DESIGNED BY:
BA BA

CAD FILE:
18030—MASTER

B i
e
GA1]| GA2 GA1| GA3 GA1]| GA2 GA1| GA3 GA1| GA3 v\ GA1|GA3
47'-5 1/2" W
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%\ CLEAR | 11’} - \ || SINK
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\_: J i N ~ 39 W2 & 8'-6 1/4" | ) @ o0
T S — | ‘
T ® o I —— 4V : :
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& : 1} o B > A117.1 COMPLIANT e - 7
/i Q HAND DRYER FLOOR MOP SINK : Ly TP
. o SIS : /" BATHROOM o
FUTURE — [ = G - |
SINK 2 L] T MENS e UTILITY /ELECTRICAL =07 ~ 17| | 13 3
g & = : ~ i :
1 N o % RESTROOM N U ROOM | | o \
/ P = .3 111 \ 112 | Sl @
) S : O m . 112 A \SEE% N PR
~— \
/ @\\ Tl 50 \ \ 5 \\PET GA1[GA4 Tl //
= WOMENS o - | ~| CLEAR - | ® o \ ®
RESTROOM ‘,\-m - ; ( A /, ” Clj . ) L
1 10 \\\ (f/j\/ /// N /// g 5 1/2 \T-O 9 :\10\\1/\4‘7" - /‘O\
A117.1 COMPLIANT \ / / (3) PANEL , k /
HAND DRYER . (8) @ i N SLIDING DOORS —=
\\ // “()j \\\ ///
AN - —| \\\\\‘7-//// —
e \ | | = -
& 210 ~ © / & \ VERIFYJ N ® %o
, = A DIMENSIONS WITH = . .
5/8" " SHOWER PAN -
‘ 21 1/8” 3'-11/8"
NOTE: DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF n
STUD UNLESS NOTED “CLEAR” Gﬂ'ﬁ“ \—A117.1 COMPLIANT PLANNED LOCATION FOR FUTURE DEMISING WALL
OR U.N.O. DRINKING FOUNTAINS
SCALE: 1/2°=1-0"
EXISTING 8” CMU WALL
TYVEK WATER BARRIER
TILE WAINSCOT 1 1/2” EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
(R-7.5)
ECO ” —
2 /1 /2" MOLD RESISTANT GWB T ox4 STUDS AT 16” O.C.
. - 3=
f / N
N \ o — R—11 FACED FIBERGLASS INSULATION
/ 7 T—2x4 STUDS AT 16" OC. - T
NOTE: WALL S —
THICKNESS DOES 5/8" GWB 1/2" MOLD RESISTANT GWB
NOT INCLUDE TILE WAINSCOT
TILE WAINSCOT @
TILE WAINSCOT
< /1/2" MOLD RESISTANT GWB © 1/2” MOLD RESISTANT GWB
T}
©
, s <
0 L : /
/ \/S\zxs STUDS AT 16" 0.C / \ §\2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
5/8" o &) 5/8° e
TILE WAINSCOT
E 1/2” MOLD RESISTANT GWB 2 1/2" MOLD RESISTANT GWB
% / 5 /
| y 2 ) / /
\ 2X6 STUDS AT 16” O.C. / \/e\zxe STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
\ 1/2” MOLD RESISTANT GWB ® ,
@ TILE WAINSCOT 5/8" GWB 0o__ 1 _2

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
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7
@
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EXISTING PARAPET

4

33,,_36”

NEW 1/2" GWB FINISH

4'-0" MIN. GROUTED CERAMIC TILE

I
5/8" APA RATED SHEATHING ZN ‘ ‘

NEW 2X6 JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.
EXISTING JOISTS e »oan 'y on
, 1-6 1-6 1-5 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSERS
6" TILE BASE ON

| |
HEADER WALLS WITHOUT FULL 1” TOILET PARTITIONS

/Q TILE WAINSCOT

"~—2X6 RIM JOIST SECTION @

\ > SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" ol oA
PAINTED 5/8” GYPSUM WALLBOARD U.N.O. N

1><

™N— SOFFIT

CITY AND STATE

(2) 2X4 HEADER, INTERRUPT DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH FILLER

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
\ / SEE
\ }\ SEC "ca2|ca2

™~
\TYVEK WATER BARRIER S—EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

DAN BATEMAN

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
SECTION

\1 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION

901 9TH. ST. NORTH — BATHROOM REMODEL

7-11 3/8” (+/-)
7'-5 5/8" (+/-)

N AND DIMENSIONS
NEW WALL BV AN
sse/ BY A
INSTALL MOLD RESISTANT
PANELS WHERE THEY ARE
TILES INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TCNA a

\ FOR GRAB BARS
\2X4 STUD WALL WITH FACED R—11 FIBERGLASS INSULATION SEC Gﬂlﬂz 6@4
1/2" GYPSUM DRYWALL,
BACKING FOR CERAMIC
AND ANSI SPECIFICATIONS

DATE ISSUED

LOCATION OR

OWNER WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF
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P.T. SILL PLATES, TYP. P.T. SILL PLATES, TYP. -

ISSUED FOR

THE ENGINEER. IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS
PROJECT AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
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© LACY AND EBELING ENGINEERING, INC.
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SECTION TN <=

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" ‘oa1lcan 18030—MASTER

GENERAL SECTION AN

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" 'cA2| ca2 GA2
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SHOWER COMPARTMENT TILE CONSTRUCTION
OR PREFABRICATED SHOWER COMPARTMENT

A117.1 COMPLIANT COUNTER
SUPPORT BRACKETS

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

"eatlcaz

ADA COMPLIANT HAND —_|
SHOWER ON SLIDE BAR WITH ™~
A117.1 COMPLIANT VALVE
TRIM 5
2'—3" MAX.
INSTALL SHOWER AND 1'—4" MIN, |
VALVE TRIM IN THIS \~\\_ G
DIMENSIONED LOCATION ‘ =
T~ = T
| = —
| S
@ @ Y
| 2%
@ 3] —
o | U—o” MIN. | 6" MAX
< | =
= . =
o £ : o
| ©
< , G N
R = .
7 o N
| /1
™~ /
<
\—EXTEND TO EDGE OF SEAT
A117.1 COMPLIANT ROLL IN SHOWER BASE, 36"X60” MIN. SIZE
A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER SEAT, BOBRICK B-5181 OR EQUAL
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" oatloaz
/—(2) 18"X36" MIRRORS
e d
/ GROUTED TILE 4'—0" AFF
2'—6" MIN 1'-3" MIN,
[~ SINK/COUNTER
. N . | SEE
SEC ca1|cA2
>
<C
=
=T
~ ™
\
{ Y
\¥ PLUMBING PROTECTION BOARD
=
PLUMBING PROTECTION BOARD SECTION m

/ TILE FINISH

e TILE FLOOR

EXTEND TILE UP OR INSTALL
SHIM FOR GRAB BAR

GROUTED TILE 4'-0" AFF —

BLOCKING TYP.

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER/

/18"X36” MIRROR
/CENTER THE FIXTURE

31_4"

SINK/COUNTER

SEE
SEC "ca3|cas

GROUTED TILE BASE 6" AFF

A117.1 COMPLIANT HAND
DRYER, OPERATOR 39" AFF

GROUTED TILE 4'-0" AFF

SECTION

(FN

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-Q"

/=

FOR GRAB BARS
AND DIMENSIONS

seEBOY AN

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

"ca1|ca3

|
P
N € S5 .
T ;
1’-5” -
1 -6
SECTION N

A 18"X36° MIRROR

A SINK/COUNTER

SEE
SEC 63| a4

“oatleas
5'-10"
WALL\
AN
DRINKING FOUNTAIN ALCOVE
.
~
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% )
~ £1
A__
0]

z = 2

= © N

. e 0
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SECTION /HY
SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" ‘GA1|GA3'

0 1 2 3
e e —
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901 9TH. ST. NORTH — BATHROOM REMODEL

DAN BATEMAN
CITY AND STATE

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
SECTION

DATE ISSUED

ISSUED FOR

LOCATION OR

ISSUE NO.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
THE ENGINEER. IT HAS BEEN
PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS
PROJECT AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
THE ENGINEER.

© LACY AND EBELING ENGINEERING, INC.
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FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH NOTES

PAINT SYSTEMS:

MANUFACTURER TOP OF THE LINE SYSTEM WITH PRIMER AND
TWO FINISH COATS, COLORS BY OWNER

ROOM WALL CEILING REMARKS SYSTEM (A) = GLOSS FINISH
BUILDING FLOOR BASE SYSTEM = SEMI-GLOSS FINISH
NO. NAME MATERIAL PAINT SYS. MATERIAL PAINT SYS. HEIGHT SYSTEM (C) = EGGSHELL FINISH
110 | WOMENS RESTROOM TILE TILE WAINSCOT | 1/2” GWB MOLD RESISTANT— B 5/8” GWB GYPSUM-— C UNDERSIDE 1. PAINT NEW DOORS AND FRAMES PAINT SYSTEM(A).
AND TILE BASE| TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED ?T,RUC”TUR/E )
TILE ON BOTTOM OF WALL (WAINSCOT/BASE 8'-0" +/-
BATHROOM REMODEL (WANSCOT/BASE)
111 | MENS RESTROOM TILE TILE WAINSCOT | 1/2" GWB MOLD RESISTANT— B 5/8" GWB GYPSUM-— C UNDERSIDE
AND TILE BASE | TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED STRUCTURE
TILE ON BOTTOM OF WALL (WAINSCOT/BASE) (8'-0" +/-)
112 | UTILITY/ELECTRICAL ROOM CONCRETE RUBBER BASE | 5/8” GWB GYPSUM— B 5/8” GWB GYPSUM-— C UNDERSIDE
TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED STRUCTURE
(8,_0” +/_)
113 | BATHROOM TILE TILE WAINSCOT | 1/2” GWB MOLD RESISTANT— B 5/8” GWB GYPSUM-— C UNDERSIDE
AND TILE BASE| TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED TEXTURED PRIMED AND PAINTED STRUCTURE
TILE ON BOTTOM OF WALL (WAINSCOT/BASE) (8'-0" +/-)
HARDWARE GROUP 1 (COMMERCIAL GRADE)
DOOR SCHEDULE 1 1/2 PAR BUTT HINGES
1 OPERATOR (FUNCTION F75) PASSAGE LATCH ACCESSIBLE LEVER TRIM
1 THRESHOLD (A117.1 ACCESSIBLE)
OPENING DOOR FRAME DETAILS HARDWARE GROUP 2 (COMMERCIAL GRADE)
HDWR REMARKS AND FIRE RATING + 1 1/2 PAR BUTT HINGES
MARK SIZE TYPE MAT. MAT. HEAD JAMB SILL GROUP 1 OPERATOR (FUNCTION F76) BATH PRIVACY LOCK ACCESSIBLE LEVER TRIM
THRESHOLD (A117.1 ACCESSIBLE)
20 | 3'-0"x7'-0" WOOD | WOOD | 1 1 1 1 SINGLE INTERIOR DOOR, NON—KEYED
X GA4 GA4 GA4 HARDWARE GROUP 3 (COMMERCIAL GRADE)
21 3'-0"x7'-0" WOOD | WOOD | 1 CA4 | 1 CA4 | 1 GA4 2 SINGLE INTERIOR DOOR, NON—KEYED PRIVACY LOCK 1 1/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES
22 3'-0"x7'=0" WOOD | WooD | 1 CA4 1 CA4 1 CA4 3 SINGLE INTERIOR DOOR, KEYED LOCK 1 OPERATOR (FUNCTION F82) ENTRANCE LOCK ACCESSIBLE LEVER TRIM
1. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON THIS SHEET FOR PAINT FINISH FOR DOORS AND FRAMES.
HEADER JAMB STUDS
4'—6" MIN. N\
A117.1 GRAB BARS, BOBRICK B—5806 SERIES CASING TRIM CASING TR'M\\ S 7
P e OR EQUAL, MINIMUM LENGTHS PER DETAILS, DOOR FRAME DOOR FRAME I é §
1-0 MAX 3 -6 MN FOR FIXTURE WALL GRAB BAR DIMENSIONS BN N . /
4 %%@ DOOR STOP TRIM DOOR STOP TRIM | TILE WET WALL CONSTRUCTION,
DOOR ] COMPLY WITH TCNA GUIDE,
“o|= ~~— ACCESSIBLE TOILET PARTITION CLEAR CONCRETE JAMB UTILIZE CEMENT BOARD (ASTM
= SEALER, TYP HEAD C 1288 OR C 1325), OVER
. DISPENSER B A117.1 GRAB BARS, CODE COMPLIANT
/4 8|%TF>L|-:EJSESCSESF§|CK ™ BOBRICK B—5806 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
I e
N o= B—6867 TOILET TISSUE NON ABSORBENT REMOVABLE SERIES OR EQUAL, (ANSI 118.10 COMPLIANT)
b 4 DISPENSER OR EQUAL PLUMBING PROTECTION PANEL MINIMUM LENGTHS REDGARD OR EQUIVALENT
L _ \ PER DETAILS, FOR SEHEET MEMBRANE (A117.1
N = A117.1 ALUMINUM THRESHOLD AT TILE LOCATIONS FIXTURE WALL GRAB COMPLIANT SURROUND
e I - BAR DIMENSIONS PERMITTED AS SUBSTITUTION)
S| < - A117.1 COMPLIANT TILE FINISH )
/ | - =l COUNTER BRACKET ILL .
Lr) b | h—— pry
L0 N COUNTERBALANCE ADA =
VANITY BRACKET OR :
— — ol FQUAL DOOR DETAILS 1 : ki
2'=0" MIN, 03 = ! \ UL . . | 6" MAX. !
— 8 o 5 SCALE: 1"=1-0 GA4|GA4 U
39" —41" = o~ - 2%
<C
VERTICAL GRAB BAR ||%, B & o )
o REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE e >
3'—6" MAX 4"
MAX
ACCESSIBLE A BATHROOM LAVATORY ELEVATION /BY CONTROL WALL :
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" ‘GAZ GA4' SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" |GA2|GA4' S:T]ADBENBAR SHOWN $
)
N
A,:o T i \\‘ 4\\‘-A .
: : e T RN e

&A117.1 COMPLIANT SHOWER PAN

WATERPROOF JOINT PER
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS

#4 @ 18" 0.C. MAX, 4" MIN. CONCRETE

DETAIL

(2

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

"ca1lcas
N1

0 : 2 4 6
SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"

0 : 2 3 4
SCALE: 3/4=1-0"

0 & 2 3
SCALE: 1"=1=0"
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